Particulars  As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

No. of Shares ` in million No. of Shares ` in million

Equity Shares

At the beginning of the year  378,340,922  756.68  319,203,092  638.41

Add: Shares issued during the year  499,754  1.00  483,274  0.96

Add: Shares issued due to Composite Scheme
of Arrangement

 -   -   58,654,556  117.31

Outstanding at the end of the year  378,840,676  757.68  378,340,922  756.68

(iii) 	 Rights attached to equity shares

	� The Company has issued only one class of equity shares having a par value of ` 2/- per share. Each holder of equity
share is entitled to one vote per share. The Company declares and pays dividends in Indian Rupees. During the year
ended March 31, 2021, equity shareholders were paid an interim dividend of  ` 3/- (P.Y ` 2.25) per share.

	� In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining
assets of the Company after distribution of all preferential amounts. However, no such preferential amount exists
currently. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

(iv) Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company

Name of the shareholder  As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

No. of Shares % Holdings No. of Shares % Holdings

Equity shares of ` 2 each fully paid up

FIH Mauritius Investments Ltd. 84,641,445 22.34% 84,641,445 22.37%

CDC Group PLC 58,501,587 15.44% 58,501,587 15.46%

Nirmal Bhanwarlal Jain 47,719,154 12.60% 47,265,154 12.49%

HWIC Asia Fund Class A shares 28,362,530 7.49% 28,362,530 7.50%

(v) 	� During the period of five years immediately preceding the Balance Sheet date, the Company has not issued any shares
without payment being received in cash or by way of bonus shares or shares bought back except for 58,654,556 equity
shares alloted on account of merger. (refer note 38)

(vi) 	� Shares reserved for issue under options and contracts/ commitments for sale of shares/ disinvestments, including
the terms and amount: Refer note 39 for details of shares reserved for issue under Employee Stock Option Plan of the
Company.

Notes forming part of standalone Financial Statements